FORM F10-1394	7-2004 HEET	
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C		
1006	669504	
Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple		
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Xpedite Systems, Inc.	
Entity: The Bank of New York	Address: 3399 Peachtree Road, NE Suite 700 Atlanta, GA 30326	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Entity: Delaware Limited Liabilty Company	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: No	
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Release of Trademark Security Interest Dated: 11/20/03		
4. Application or Registration number(s):	2	
	() The state of t	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B: Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549	
N/A	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550;	
N/A	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549	
N/A Additional of the state of	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549 numbers attached?	
N/A Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Schiff Hardin & Waite 6600 Sears Tower	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549 numbers attached?	
N/A Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Schiff Hardin & Waite 6600 Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606 Attn: Todd Ramstrom	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549 numbers attached?	
N/A Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Schiff Hardin & Waite 6600 Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549 numbers attached? No	
N/A Additional of the state of	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549 numbers attached? No	
N/A Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Schiff Hardin & Waite 6600 Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606 Attn: Todd Ramstrom Ref. No(s).: PTEK 13269-0028	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549 numbers attached?	
N/A Additional of the state of	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549 numbers attached? □ No 6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: 5 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_140	
N/A Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Schiff Hardin & Waite 6600 Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606 Attn: Todd Ramstrom Ref. No(s):: PTEK 13269-0028	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549 numbers attached? □ ✓ No 6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: 5 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
N/A Additional of the state of	1,926,842; 2,085,060; 2,060,551; 2,060,550; 2,060,549 numbers attached? □ ✓ No 6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: 5 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0553

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is made on this 20th day of November, 2003, by The Bank of New York, having an office at One Wall Street, New York, New York 10286 ("BNY").

WHEREAS, Xpedite Systems, Inc., in a trademark collateral security and pledge agreement dated December 17, 1997 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), granted to BNY a continuing security interest in and first priority lien on certain trademarks including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, BNY has agreed to release its rights as a secured party under said Trademark Security Agreement in and to the pledged trademarks identified therein, including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BNY hereby releases its continuing security interest in and first priority lien on the pledged trademarks identified in the Trademark Security Agreement, including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, releases all other rights it may have under the Trademark Security Agreement, and cancels such Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BNY has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

The Bank of New York

itle: 1). (= 0.055

Release of TM Security Interest - BNY v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0554

SCHEDULE A

MARK	Reg./App.	Status	Owner of Record
XPEDITE	1,926,842	Registered	Xpedite Systems, Inc.
1-800 FAX RESPONSE	2,085,060	Registered	Xpedite Systems, Inc.
XIP	2,060,551	Registered	Xpedite Systems, Inc.
XMF	2,060,550	Registered	Xpedite Systems, Inc.
XPEDITE MESSAGE FORMAT	2,060,549	Registered	Xpedite Systems, Inc.

Release of TM Security Interest - BNY_v1

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0555